TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		10/21/2010	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACS Wireless, Inc.			
Street Address:	600 Telephone Avenue			
City:	Anchorage			
State/Country:	ALASKA			
Postal Code:	99503-6091			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALASKA			

Name:	Alaska Communications Systems Group, Inc.					
Street Address:	00 Telephone Avenue					
City:	Anchorage					
State/Country:	ALASKA					
Postal Code:	99503-6091					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2612707	ONEPLACE
Registration Number:	2513541	ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2516442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-3834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 735-3834

Email: Faith.Robinson@skadden.com

TRADEMARK
900174888 REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0820

2612707

1CH \$90.00 26

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Hillel

Address Line 1: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 2: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	694730/3	
ATTOTAL BOOKET HOMBER.	00470070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Hillel	
Signature:	/jhillel/	
Date:	10/26/2010	

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Security Interest Release - Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce to ACS Wireless, Inc et al#page1.tif source=TM Security Interest Release - Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce to ACS Wireless, Inc et al#page2.tif source=TM Security Interest Release - Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce to ACS Wireless, Inc et al#page3.tif source=TM Security Interest Release - Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce to ACS Wireless, Inc et al#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0821

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Release</u>") dated October 21, 2010 is made by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce ("<u>CIBC</u>"), as collateral agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) in favor of Alaska Communications Systems Holdings, Inc., Alaska Communications Systems Group, Inc., ACS of Alaska, Inc., ACS of the Northland, Inc., ACS of Fairbanks, Inc., ACS of Anchorage, Inc., ACS Wireless, Inc., ACS Long Distance, Inc., ACS InfoSource, Inc., ACS Messaging, Inc., ACS of Alaska License Sub, Inc., ACS of the Northland License Sub, Inc., ACS of Fairbanks License Sub, Inc., ACS of Anchorage License Sub, Inc., ACS Wireless License Sub, Inc., ACS Television License Sub, Inc., ACS Long Distance License Sub, Inc. and ACS Services, Inc., and their respective successors and assigns (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Alaska Communications Systems Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Alaska Communications Systems Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of February 1, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with CIBC, as administrative agent for the Lenders, J.P. Moran Securities Inc. and Banc of America Securities LLC as co-lead arrangers and joint book managers, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as syndication agent, and Bank of America, N.A., as documentation agent. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement, or if not therein, in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans by the Lenders and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the LC Issuer under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Hedging Agreements by certain Lenders and their Affiliates from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated February 1, 2005 made by the Grantors and the other Subsidiary Loan Parties party thereto to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 1, 2005 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2005, at Reel 3162 Frame 193.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral identified herein.

1
Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security. The Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (i) the United States trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- (ii) all rights to sue for damages and injunctive relief for past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing; and
- (iii) any and all Proceeds with respect to or arising from any of the foregoing.

(collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"). The Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all right, title, and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Release.

SECTION 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Trademark Release by facsimile transmission or as a Portable Document Format (.pdf) attachment to an email shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Collateral Agent,

y. ____ Name

Title:

MICHAEL GEWIRTZ CANADIAN IMP答例AL BANK OF COMMERCE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg.	App.	Owner	Status
	No./Date	No./Filed		
TEAMCONNECT	2,697,392	76-347,172	ACS Wireless, Inc.	Registered
	20030318	20011210		
ONEPLACE	2,612,707	76-347,171	ACS Wireless, Inc.	Registered
	20020827	20011210		
PRIME SAVINGS	2,254,561	75-368,943	Alaska Communications	Registered
	19990615	19970904	Systems Group, Inc.	
TECHNOLOGY FOR	2,199,462	75-274,732	Alaska Communications	Registered
ALASKA'S FUTURE	19981027	19970415	Systems Group, Inc.	
COMPANY STORE	2,211,723	75-254,584	Alaska Communications	Registered
	19981215	19970310	Systems Group, Inc.	
ALASKA	2,513,541	75-893,492	Alaska Communications	Registered
COMMUNICATIONS	20011127	20000111	Systems Group, Inc.	
SYSTEMS				
Design only	2,516,442	75-893,491	Alaska Communications	Registered
	20011211	20000111	Systems Group, Inc.	

Trademark	State	Reg.	Reg.	Owner	Status
		No.	Date		
THE OFFICIAL	Alaska	3,573	20030409	Alaska Communications	Registered
ACS YELLOW				Systems Holdings, Inc.	
PATES					
THE OFFICIAL	Alaska	3,572	20030409	Alaska Communications	Registered
ACS DIRECTORY				Systems Holdings, Inc.	
ACS YELLOW	Alaska	3,571	20030409	Alaska Communications	Registered
PAGES				Systems Holdings, Inc.	
ACS	Alaska	3,570	20030409	Alaska Communications	Registered
INFOSOURCE				Systems Holdings, Inc.	
ACS DIRECTORY	Alaska	3,569	20030409	Alaska Communications	Registered
				Systems Holdings, Inc.	
BECAUSE YOU	Alaska	3,497	20020603	Alaska Communications	Registered
WANT				Systems Holdings, Inc.	
SOLUTIONS					

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0825